Evaluates: MAX20071/MAX20072 MAX20072 Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
© 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX20072 evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates
the performance and behavior of the MAX20071 and
MAX20072 low-voltage step-down switching regulators.

Occupies Only 40mm2
19-8700; Rev 1; 5/18
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
 ● MAX20072 EV kit
 ● 5V, 1A power supply
 ● Electronic load
 ● Digital multimeter
Procedure
The EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Follow the steps
below to verify board operation:
1) Remove the shunt on jumper JU1 and place a shunt
on jumper JU2.
2) Connect the power-supply (turned off) positive
connection to VSUP and the negative connection to
GND (closest connection to VSUP).
3) Connect the electronic load (turned off) positive
connection to VOUT and the negative connection to
GND (closest connection to VOUT).
4) Turn on the power supply at 5V, 1A current limit.
5) Place the shunt on jumper JU1.
6) Verify that the voltage across the output capacitor is
1.8V.
7) Activate the electronic load (for either 1.8Ω resistive
load or 1A current load).
8) Verify that the voltage across the output capacitor is
still 1.8V.
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 2
MAX20072 Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX20071/MAX20072
Detailed Description
The MAX20072 EV kit comes fully assembled and tested.
The EV kit comes installed with the MAX20072ATAA/V.
Other variants, such as the MAX20071, can be tested
on the same EV kit with IC replacement of U1. Testing a
different configuration may require changes to external
components for proper operation. Consult the MAX20071/
MAX20072 IC data sheet for guidance on selecting external